

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Whatcom County Council
THROUGH:	Satpal Sidhu, County Executive
FROM:	Tyler Schroeder, Deputy Executive
RE:	October 11 report from Sustainable Connections regarding the work of the Whatcom Housing Alliance
DATE:	September 30, 2022

Whatcom County <u>Contract #202111019</u> funds Sustainable Connections to coordinate and manage the Whatcom Housing Alliance, including: day-to-day administration of the Alliance, communication, public outreach, and conducting affordable workforce housing policy research.

As part of this contract, Sustainable Connections must provide the Whatcom County Council a report on the findings of the Whatcom Housing Alliance and the recommendations of its stakeholder group in identifying options and workable solutions for affordable housing in Whatcom County.

This report to County Council is scheduled for October 11, 2022.